

University School of Design and Innovation (USDI)

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi 110078



NOTICE

Dated: 7th December 2023

Advertisement for the Recruitment of a Research Associate and a Field Investigator for ICSSR Short-term Empirical Research Project 2023-24

Applications are invited for the post of 01 Research Assistant and 01 Field Investigator purely on tenure basis at the USDI and USAR, GGSIPU, East Delhi Campus, New Delhi. The post is created under the **Short-term**Empirical Research Project titled "Comparative Analysis of Smart Wearable Devices for Divyangjan: Understanding the Need and Affordability of it in Indian Context" (Application No. ICSSR-CRP-2023-1813) sanctioned by the Indian Council of Social Science Research (ICSSR), New Delhi and under the supervision of undersigned. The details of the vacancy, requisite qualification and salary are mentioned below:

Sr. No.	Post	No. of Positions	Duration	Amount*
1.	Research Associate	01	2 months (Maximum)	Rs. 40,000/- per month
2.	Field Investigator (for Delhi)	01	1 month (Maximum)	Rs. 30,000/- per month

^{*}As per ICSSR guidelines

QUALIFICATION:

- 1. Research Assistant: Post graduate in social science discipline with minimum 55% and NET/SLET/ M.Phil./ Ph.D.
- 2. Field Investigator: Post graduate in social science discipline with minimum 55%

APPLICATION PROCESS: Complete C.V. along with statement of purpose may be emailed to Project Coordinator on the following email id: icssrproject4@gmail.com

LAST DATE TO APPLY: 19th December 2023

PROCEDURES FOR INTERVIEW: The Interview date and time will be intimated to the shortlisted candidates. The interview for both the positions of Research Associate and Field Investigator will be held through online mode. The link will be shared to the shortlisted candidates on the given email id.

General Terms and Conditions:

- The post is purely temporary and is co-terminus with the project.
- All the original certificates should be produced for verification.
- No TA & DA will be paid for appearing in the interview.
- The decision of selection committee will be final.

For any further query please contact:

-Sd-

Dr. Nanki Nath

Project Coordinator USDI, GGSIP University

Email: nankinath@ipu.ac.in Contact: 011-2530-2129